SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1997/2023

ANKITA SINHA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANSHUMAN SINHA

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.154759/2023-EX-PARTE STAY)

WITH

T.P.(C) No. 1975/2023 (XVI) (FOR ADMISSION and IA No.153975/2023-EX-PARTE STAY)

Date: 18-08-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Siddhartha Iyer, Adv. Mr. Utkarsh Srivastava, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable on 06.10.2023.

2. In the meantime, there shall be stay of further proceedings in Miscellaneous Case No.329 of 2023 and Matrimonial Suit No.1384 of 2023 titled as "Anshuman Sinha Vs. Ankita Sinha" pending before the Court of Additional District Judge, 9th Court, 24 Parganas (South), Alipore, West Bengal.

(SWETA BALODI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)